

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5627/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2006 in SBCRP No.29/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHAGWAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Rashmi Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon
the sole respondent.

Dasti service, in addition is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master