

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5627/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2006 in SBCRP No. 29/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

BHAGWAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv. for
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh dasti notice for effecting service on the
respondent within four weeks from today.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master