

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5627/2007

BHAGWAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR
(With Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.D.Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that in view of the development which have taken place during the pendency of the special leave petition, the same may be disposed of as infructuous. Ordered accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER